
Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, July 2018
Source: New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, 9/19/18

Estimated Square Estimated Square

Use Group Permits Construction Costs Feet Permits Construction Costs Feet

RESIDENTIAL 24,864 $560,826,673 3,880,828 187,033 4,558,208,345 31,159,479

1 & 2 Family 23,251 386,988,165 2,664,832 174,613 3,006,265,637 19,599,370

Multifamily 1,613 173,838,508 1,215,996 12,420 1,551,942,708 11,560,109

NONRESIDENTIAL 5,228 714,188,276 1,991,910 39,518 4,245,112,290 17,175,486

Hotels, motels, guest houses 165 49,174,059 168,524 1,161 101,432,031 418,896

Assembly 323 50,732,122 472,881 3,158 419,383,892 1,257,385

Business / Office 1,784 214,087,016 166,235 14,554 1,539,484,384 2,409,954

Education 321 174,087,338 151,752 1,415 613,212,428 1,187,198

Hazardous uses 7 1,729,576 9,828 59 19,978,924 47,131

Industrial 38 23,376,247 408,817 391 98,859,418 1,002,287

Institutional 66 61,591,208 134,096 582 314,368,568 444,722

Retail 256 53,266,908 135,709 1,887 268,177,118 1,032,375

Storage 140 41,513,484 103,885 1,096 548,941,704 7,915,215

Signs, fences, miscellaneous 2,128 44,630,318 240,183 15,215 321,273,823 1,460,323

New Jersey 30,092 $1,275,014,949 5,872,738 226,551 $8,803,320,635 48,334,965

   July 2017 36,103 $1,371,112,402 9,559,761 259,586 $9,255,727,970 51,231,021

July Year-to-Date



Table 12.

Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, July 2018
Source: New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, 9/19/18

Estimated Square

Use Group Permits Construction Costs Feet

RESIDENTIAL 24,864 $560,826,673 3,880,828

1 & 2 Family 23,251 386,988,165 2,664,832

Multifamily 1,613 173,838,508 1,215,996

NONRESIDENTIAL 5,228 714,188,276 1,991,910

Hotels, motels, guest houses 165 49,174,059 168,524

Assembly 323 50,732,122 472,881

Business / Office 1,784 214,087,016 166,235

Education 321 174,087,338 151,752

Hazardous uses 7 1,729,576 9,828

Industrial 38 23,376,247 408,817

Institutional 66 61,591,208 134,096

Retail 256 53,266,908 135,709

Storage 140 41,513,484 103,885

Signs, fences, miscellaneous 2,128 44,630,318 240,183

New Jersey 30,092 $1,275,014,949 5,872,738

   July 2017 36,103 1,371,112,402 9,559,761

July



Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, July 2018

Estimated Square

Permits Construction Costs Feet

187,033 $4,558,208,345 31,159,479

174,613 3,006,265,637 19,599,370

12,420 1,551,942,708 11,560,109

39,518 4,245,112,290 17,175,486

1,161 101,432,031 418,896

3,158 419,383,892 1,257,385

14,554 1,539,484,384 2,409,954

1,415 613,212,428 1,187,198

59 19,978,924 47,131

391 98,859,418 1,002,287

582 314,368,568 444,722

1,887 268,177,118 1,032,375

1,096 548,941,704 7,915,215

15,215 321,273,823 1,460,323

226,551 $8,803,320,635 48,334,965

259,586 9,255,727,970 51,231,021

Year-to-Date


